GORE® Spaceflight
Microwave/RF
Assemblies
©
 B
O
EI
N

12
GORE® Spaceflight Microwave/RF Assemblies
Table 5: Examples of Gore’s Part Numbering System
Traditional Space
Ordering Identifier (Part Number Positions)
Gore Part Number
Cable
Diameter Type
(Pos 1–2)
Connector A
(Pos 3–5)
Connector B
(Pos 6–8)
Assembly
Length
(Pos 9–12)
Angular
Displacement
(Pos 13–15)
Temp Range
(Pos 16)
27S71S710120/270-X
27
 3.0 mm
(0.120 in)
SMA,
90° Box, Pin
SMA,
90° Box, Pin
305 mm
(12.0 in)
270°
-110°C to
+150°C
41ZN1Y040161
41
4.8 mm
(0.190 in)
SMA
Straight, Pin,
Vented
SMA,
90° Accessory,
Pin, Vented
410 mm
(16.1 in)
N/A
-65°C to
+150°C
42ZN1ZN11805-X 42
7.3 mm
(0.290 in)
SMA
Straight, Pin,
Vented
SMA
Straight, Pin,
Vented
4585 mm
(180.5 in)
N/A
-155°C to